## BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF INTERMOUNTAIN GAS	)	CASE NO. INT-G-06-3
COMPANY'S 2007-2011 INTEGRATED	)	
RESOURCE PLAN	)	ERRATA TO
	)	<b>ORDER NO. 30090</b>

On June 30, 2006, the Idaho Public Utilities Commission issued Order No. 30090 in this matter. The following corrections should be made to that Order:

On page 3, where it reads:

"the **deadline for filing written comments or protests** with respect to Intermountain's IRP and the use of Modified Procedure in this case is <u>twenty-one (21) days</u> from the service date of this Order,"

Should read:

"the **deadline for filing written comments or protests** with respect to Intermountain's IRP and the use of Modified Procedure in this case is <u>sixty</u> (60) days from the service date of this Order."

On page 4, where it reads:

"Persons interested in submitting written comments in this matter must do so no later than twenty-one (21) days from the service date of this Order,"

Should read:

"Persons interested in submitting written comments in this matter must do so no later than <u>sixty (60) days</u> from the service date of this Order."

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 30<sup>th</sup> day of June 2006.

Commission Secretary